<u>DUB</u> .	LIN COUNTY COUNCIL	Form 2 R.	
	alog 3 partners, Sail 10 in Sand 30001, In, 2, DISION REFUSING PERMI	County Secretary's Office,	
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN	ING AND DEVELOPMENT)	ACT, 1963.	
Ecodetaco Ltd.,		No. in Planning Register of nty Council	-
Bass Road,	Planning Co	ontrol No. 55	
222110	Application	n received	
PPLICANT Declators Ltd.			ť
n pursuance of its functions	s under the above mer	ntioned lot the Dublin County	

Council, being the Planning luthority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by order _______ dated ______ dated ______ make a decision pursuant to Section 26(1) of the Act refusing permission for:

Senerets Plant at Salrothery, Tallacht

for the following reasons :-

Ť

(I) The establishment of a concrete mining plant on this site sculd result in corious injury to the amonity of the corrounding area by reason of appearance and also traffic and males generated therefrom.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:

free	County	Secret	8. V.	
iiiia koore	2166	Handh	1966	
Date:	·	-3		

- 5

褠

¥=-

<u>NOTE</u>: In appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and the nature of the appellant's interest in the property affected and should be addressed to the Secretary (Planning Appeals Section) Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1. Then an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him in the first instance.